

ERI-6-16.73 OFFICIAL BID FORM					Dellinger Excavating Inc.				Ropper Construction Inc.				
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
ROADWAY													
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	165	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$990.00	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$2,310.00	
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	1529	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$12,232.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$4,587.00	
4	202	CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	1529	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$12,232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$15,290.00	
5	203	EXCAVATION	621	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$4,347.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$7,452.00	
6	203	EMBANKMENT	548	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$4,384.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$6,576.00	
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2945	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$2,945.00	\$ 1.30	\$ -	\$ 1.30	\$3,828.50	
8	204	PROOF ROLLING	1	HOUR	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$60.00	
9	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	394	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$9,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26.00	\$10,244.00	
EROSION CONTROL													
100	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	
101	659	TOPSOIL	413	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,130.00	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$18,585.00	
102	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	2655	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,310.00	0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.75	\$4,646.25	
103	659	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	133	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$1,330.00	2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$665.00	
104	659	INTER-SEEDING	133	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$1,330.00	2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$532.00	
105	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.61	TON	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$0.61	250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$396.50	
106	659	LIME	0.57	ACRE	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$0.57	200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$171.00	
107	659	WATER	17	MGAL	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$17.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$680.00	
108	660	SODDING STAKED	85	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$340.00	6.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23.00	\$1,955.00	
109	670	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION	677	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,062.00	1.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.50	\$1,692.50	
110	832	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
111	832	EROSION CONTROL	19617	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,617.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,617.00	
DRAINAGE													
200	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	0.54	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$108.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$594.00	
201	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS (30" DEPTH)	565	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19.00	\$10,735.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6.50	\$3,672.50	
202	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS (18" MAXIMUM DEPTH)	345	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18.00	\$6,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6.50	\$2,242.50	
203	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS (18" DEPTH)	246	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,428.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,968.00	
204	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	80	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.00	\$720.00	
205	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	200	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,800.00	
206	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE A	70	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,850.00	
207	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	3	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	
PAVEMENT													
300	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	237	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$3,792.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$4,740.00	
301	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	642	CY	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$75,756.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00	\$80,892.00	
302	304	AGGREGATE BASE	491	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$14,730.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 43.50	\$21,358.50	
303	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	123	GAL	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$369.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$246.00	
304	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	107	CY	\$ 83.50	\$ 83.50	\$ 167.00	\$17,869.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 215.00	\$23,005.00	
305	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	150	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 180.00	\$27,000.00	
306	609	6" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND	25	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 128.00	\$3,200.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL													
700	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	478	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$3,824.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,346.00	
701	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	296	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13.00	\$3,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,736.00	
702	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	4	EACH	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$100.00	
703	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$120.00	
704	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	1.02	MILE	\$ 4,382.50	\$ 4,382.50	\$ 8,765.00	\$8,940.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,080.00	
705	644	LANE LINE, 4"	0.65	MILE	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$1,423.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,365.00	
706	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	948	FT	\$ 1.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.35	\$3,175.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1.55	\$1,469.40	
707	644	STOP LINE	40	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6.25	\$250.00	
708	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	83	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$830.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6.25	\$518.75	
709	644	LANE ARROW	14	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 85.00	\$1,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,260.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC													
750	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	10	HOUR	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
754	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	1.55	MILE	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$3,999.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$4,030.00	
755	616	WATER	3	MGAL	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$3.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$180.00	
MISCELLANEOUS													
900	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 27,117.00	\$27,117.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$30,100.00	
901	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$6,890.00	
902	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
903	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
904	SPECIAL	NOI PERMIT	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	
CONTINGENCY (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)													
950	203	EMBANKMENT	500	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$6,000.00	
951	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	500	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$6,000.00	
952	204	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	1	HOUR	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$60.00	
953	SPECIAL	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LS	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	
BASE BID TOTAL =								\$341,340.78	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$361,211.40

BID ALTERNATE - CONCRETE BASE OPTION													
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MAT'L UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	
1301	305	8" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1, AS PER PLAN	2889	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$130,005.00	\$ 26	\$ 20.00	\$ 46.00	\$132,894.00	
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL =								\$130,005.00	BID ALTERNATE TOTAL =				\$132,894.00